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RE: NWB 3BC-NEI1215 Mueller

Brian Aglukark <aglukark@nunavut.ca> Tue, Jun 16, 2015 at 7:50 AM
To: "derek.mueller@carleton.ca" <derek.mueller@carleton.ca>, Luke Copland <luke.copland@uottawa.ca>
Cc: Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning Derek,

RE: RE: NWB 3BC-NEI1215 Mueller

A review by NPC of a proposed renewal/amendment to a project is generally triggered when an application
or request is received from a land use authorising agency. Upon receipt, the NPC will review and determine
whether a conformity determination is required.

To date, the NPC has not received the renewal/amendment application described below from any
authorising agency. | have copied the Nunavut Water Board for their information.

Please contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Brian Aglukark, NPC

Arviat

From: Derek Mueller [mailto:Derek.Mueller@carleton.ca]
Sent: June-16-15 6:05 AM

To: Brian Aglukark

Cc: Luke Copland

Subject: Re: NWB water licence renewal

Dear Brian,
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Would it be possible for you to let us know whether we must reapply for conformity to renew our water board
licence? And if not, whether we need a new NIRB screening? Please see below for my original email.

Thanks.
Derek

On 15-05-28 02:49 PM, Derek Mueller wrote:

Dear Brian,

| am looking to renew a water board licence (3BC-NEI11215 under the name of Luke Copland )
under the same conditions as declared in the original application. To do so, | need to ensure that
we have conformity. Given that we are not planning on any different activities, would you please
let me know if we must apply to determine conformity or not.

| am attaching the original questionnaire to this email. All these answers hold true at the present
time. The NPC decision is also attached. It specified that NIRB screening was not required. Is
this also the case now?

Thank you,
Derek

Derek Mueller

Assistant Professor &

Physical Geography Program Supervisor
Dept. of Geography & Environmental Studies
B349 Loeb Building

Carleton University

1125 Colonel By Drive

Ottawa ON K1S 5B6 Canada
613-520-2600, ext. 1984
derek.mueller@carleton.ca
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